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POMPAAPRESSIONE-PRESSURE SPRAYER-DRUCKSPRUHGERAT
POMPE A PRESSION PREALABLE - DRUKSPROEIER - BOMBA DE PRESION
PREVIA-PULVERIZADORDE PRESSAQ-OIPHICKUBATE/b NTOMIIBHH

NORME D'IMPEGO - Per ottenere dala pompa a pressione ie magiion prestazion ed ueia lunga durata, enare om0 del seguant consigh:

1) Uit | rmpisgo defta poenp, risciacquars con cura con aoqua pullta dopo averts vwotste dal iquida cantenuen; » 2) Non kasciare pressions aifiaterno per lunghi periodi, » 3) Evitars ['esposizices continua & soke &
ripararia daf gelo, 13 temperatura Al ySiza0 Consighata & +5 +30 *C. v 4) Ingrassare o tanto in tanto b guasnizioni el upello ¢ gl ‘0’ ring preseab (vedi particotari blister ), con ol 6 vesalina; + §) Le pompe 2 pressicne
s0n0 stale ieate per irrorare lguith antiparassitart, imsethed, diserbant] fertizzant|, conservant, Gatergent per auto € vetri, dlut in acqua; neXf itz & prodot particolart (ad #s. misceie & prodott derhvate dal patro-
lio & di solvent) verficare che gf stassi non dannegging. per incompatioiita, | rrateriall di cul & talta B pomga; » B) Non aprire La pomga quandeo & in pressione: « 7) Doga s def gefto continua rportare 1 leva nela
PosEone “getto pormae’;

ISTRUZION! PER L'USO - Awitars c0n 1022 ' lanca aa pompa. Riempize | confankore 61 igeado da sprizzare, avendo cura df non superare @ lnem marcata el facone. Avvitare 4 pompe af Racone ¢ stringere
0 in 10000 11 modo deciso. Per dare one sidficients pressione 2 mioma occome pompare e 15 vole. Se & bgudo on raggunge ki inea indicata. ccome w1 maggiora rumers df pompate. Ewiare § sovraccanco d
pressone Due /e saie & pompate Sono neceasarie pet sotare il facone La ragokaziane dello spruzo 5 oitiens svitando ['ugslio. L'wilizze improprio 0 manomissioel, deciinans il produtiors da ogai responsabiliti.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE - To abtan the bast parformance, please proceed according 1o the foflowing instuctions:

1) After uging &, wash the sprayer thoroughtly. # 2) Do not ksave the container under pressure for 2 long fime; @ 3) Do not leave the sprayer i the sun and avoid freeaing: recommended working femperziure & betweea
45°C and 420°C, « &) Oiccasionally preasa Me spray nozie washers and the ‘o’ rings {ses components of the bisster ki) with vasaline; » §) These prassure pummps e designed 1o spray insectiodes, herbicides, feniizers,
preservatives, defesponts for glass and cars, 3 diluted weeh water. When using special products (.0, a mix of by-products of of or 2 mi of sobents), make sure that they ara compatible with e materiais of which the
pumg is made and that they 6 not Camage them. « B) Do ot take the pump off the botsls when 1 s under pressure; » 7) Afler continuous svaying, reisase the trigger 1o the “Normeal® position

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS - Screw on e e tightly on the pump. il up the container witiout exceading the flling ime. Plce the pump 4ntl 0n Sie containes and screw an finmily. Pump up with approg-
matsly 15 sirokes 10 et e comect wocking pressure If the bquid does not reach the filling fine more strokes 212 needed. Do not averpumy. To emply the cortainer completaly, thvee Successions of strokes are needed.
The spray can be adjusted by urming the spray nazzie. The manutacturer i not resporsible for any mis-use or wrong manipulation of the pressure purp.

GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNG - Umumm:::mms-mhmm

1) Nach Ben mich fi 26t Dok ) Dan Sprither keiner vor Kie schitzen.

Ilnlmommm qmmwmuuwnmm 5) Diesz: Oruckspriiher mumwmmmmw

a-wwnwwmmmmu&ummmmmnmwmmmmmmmmmm

Konsistery des Sprilhers nicht angeelfen. » 6) Oie Pumpe nicht aus dem Sehiter nshme, wenn dieser uater Druck sieht  7) Nach bontinuiericham Spriben, den Sprishikopd in die Normal-Stelung ™ bringen
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG - Schvauden Se den Sprihstab fest an die Pumpe. Dan Behditer ohe Uberschraiten der Fillinie befifilen  Piatzieren Sie die Pumg-Einhelt im Bahiltar und verschrauben Se diess.

m&mmwlsnumummuummummmuumﬂmmmwmmununs-uma

leeren sind i Aufananderfolgende Spritstide notwendi. Dis Spritstirke kann durch Drzhen der Spriihdiise verstelit werden. Der Hersteller

des Drucksprilbers.

MODE D'EMPLOI - Poar obtenir de fa pompe 3 pression fes meilleures prestations t une longue durée, voit les consels qui subent.

1) Aprés 'uiisztion ds & pompe, k2 viow B liguida conteny ot & rincer soigneusement avec de 'aau propre. » 2) No pas 1 laisser avec de b pression 3 Mintérieur. » 3) Ne pas Mexpaser 3 une forte chaléur ou 3u frod W,
& temperatyre d uSksation consalide est +5 «30°C, ¢ 4) Grasser de temps en temps avec de Mulle de vasaline les joints de t buse & les autres joints de b pompe {voir i2s pces du k1 0n richangz); » 5 Las pompes
 pression Ont éhé prévues pour pulvenser des anfiparastes, des pesticides, des herbicies, e engras, Os CONSEvatnrs, des produits pour le netlayane des voltures e des vitres, tous dllués daas Feau, pour Memplol
2 produts particuliers, teis que les mélanges de sous-produts du pétrole #t de solvants, wérifier Qu'ils ne soeat pas incompatibies avac ke matiriel de ia pompe &t qu'Es ne fendommagent pas, # 6) Ne pas ovr &
pomge sous pression. * 7) Aprs Futiisation du jet continy, remettre & glchetts dans (3 position “jet normal”

INSTRUCTIONS POUR L'UTILISATION - Visser foriement k ance as corps de ks pompa. Ramplr o2 dguide jusqu's @ marque indiquée sar le flacon sans & dépasser. Visser  pompe au faican ef sem forte-
ment. Pour obtenir b juste pression i faut pomper une 15 de fois. Si ke bquide o'attaint pas & marque indiguée, pomper queiues coups supplémentaires. Evite La surcharge de pression. Deux ou ol sées de coups
e pompe soel pécessares pour vider | fMacon. Pour rigler '8 et visser oy dévisser 2 buse Le mauvais emplol ou des manipulations libdrent le tabriquant de toute responsabiié.

ONDERHOUDSINSTRUCTIES - Voor fiet beste resultaat gefeve u ondarstaande mstructies 0p f2 voigen:

1) Ma gebrulk de drukspud Qrondig schoomaessen. « 2) Lsat 62 contener nelt voor kangs td onder druk staan. « 3) Laat de drakspud neit in e vorle 700 Staan. en voorkom bevriering. Aandevoien werdemperatuur i

wmos'CuaM +4) Regeimatiy de sproeimond riag en de ' fingen et vaseine inveten (companersten algebackd op d2 blster verpaiding) « §) Deze dnispuiten 2 ontworpen voor gebruk van insectcides,
eigers, bemesting,

.. mnmm alon oplosbaar 'n water B gebruik van spectale productan (b« een mix van bijprodulien van ofie of een mix van oplosmiddelen)
overiieg y ervan gat de mi iy L dspuit & gemaakd en geen schade veroorzaken. « §) Haal de pomp met van d2 container ais a8 nog onder druk siaat » 7) Zat de treldear
a kngdurig sproeien i1 68 o stand
GEBRUIKSAANWLIZING - Schroef de spultmand voorcig op de pamp. Wl de conteiner nief hoger can de aang o, Plaats e s op de container en schenel dee stanig vast Oppompen

met ngevesr 15 slagen voor de beste werkdruk Als de container nat 1ol de vulii Osvuk s, dlent u masrdare siagen 1 geven. Voorkom echier ovardruk. Om de contaimer ehoe leeg te sputan, iz het sproeien nog 3
sagers pompen D sproesstraal kan worten ingestald doar aan oe sputmond te drazien Fabrikant is aiet sanspraielijk voor aneigeniii gebruik of loute bebandeling van de drukspuit.

CONSEJOS DE MANTENIMIENTO - Para oblensr de & Bombia e presitn las mejores prestacionss y ura duraciin mayor, 25 convenieme taner en cuanta ks sguentes consigeraciones

1) Después de cadz wtilzacion de & bomba, vaciar 105 restos de contenido y anjuagar abundanternents con agua inpis; * 2) No dejis presidn durante igos periodos; » 3) Evitar s exposioda confinuada al sol y res-
guardara g posibies heladas; fa temperatura aconsejada O 150 2 0@ +5 +30°T. -nmmnmmmyummmmmmmaﬂ
*5) L Bombas a presidn han estads deadas par b puverizacdn de bquasos atperisios. insachodes. berbicdas, delerpentes pars Oviles y cristaies, Gukdos con agua. para i ot
thmMwmmammun&oywmuBMmMMNMummnm 8) No abrr nanca
12 domba meritras 00 56 & vackdo lotskment & presiorr  T) Después del uso continuo del ganilo blocante, volver 3 & pesiodn nomat

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO - Ensamblar con foerza & Lanza 2 la bomba. Liesar & deposito con & quido 2 utikaar, lenienda en cusnta de no superar | inea marcada &0 o envase. Envoscar la bomba o deposit
asta ¢ forte. Para dar wre suficiente presitn intema es conveniente dombear cema de 15 veces. S & figuido no lega 2 b inea indicada sevd convenents bombear un mayor numero de véces. Evitar una sobrapresion.
Dos / tres sanes g bombeos deben de ser suficientes para vaciar o deposino. La regulacion 02 ke puiverizacitn se cbiicos con of 7o de @ boquita. La etiftzacitn impropia o masipulacidn, declisan ai producior de

NORMAS DE UTILIZAGAD - Pra cbter 40 purizador o melboees resultados & omes utizagdo prolongada ¢ sem problemas deverd sr asenadas 2 saquintes instnuges:

1) Limymar o pubverizador ¢ o605 o5 szus componentzs imedatamente apds lrminada a uliizacio. Limpar semypre com agua kmpa. » 2) Nio deixar por iongos periodos o pulverizador com pressaa; « 3) Evtar &xposiclo
mmnwcwhvm Am-mm-ummommw-qs-umwdwmwmmmmmmmm:nam
*5)0s construidos para  puiverizagio de insecticidas, desinfectantes, fertilizantes, detergantes para astomdveis diuidos om dgua; « §) Antes de abrir o pulverizador ret-
mmam-nmumwnmmzmnmm

PARA INICIAR A UTILIZAGAD - Apertar, com forga. 2 lnga 30 pubverizador Encher 0 Gepdsio 60 pubverzador nenca £xce0endo o mimo indicado para caca modelo. Colocar  tamps do deptsito. aperiando
mmmumama-mm-nmmam Para dar pressdo suficient & necessine bombear cerca de 15 vezes. Evitar uma sobrecarga d2 pressdo. O bipo de jacto é reguiado rodaa-

do ¢ bico da langa. A utilizacho on & 3323 partes declizam o fabrcante da gzaiguer

CORER 1O HCTIOIBIOBATIHIO - B s wCTYwIO! 0 wpoodia ol wmeasre 11 coesywase awend: 1) Tooe sonnssomse

ONpROXHIETEN. IpMATS. T s * 2) e mnm-l)lkmwmmﬂmqﬁn
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Made in Italy - Design GUIDO BENZI
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Blister kit code [ BLISTER KIT *

NBR  CZ9900 N.
FPM  CZ9905 7
®——@ DM C79906 1

For Top Line

Getto normale » Normal spray Getto continuo * Continuous soray Blocco sicurezza » Safety lock
Jet normal = Normal spruhen Jet continu  Ununterbrochen spriihen A8t de sureté » Sicherheitsverschiuss
Handmatig spuiten  Pulverizacion Continu spuiten * Pulverizacidn confinua Valigheidsslot» Cirra de sequridad » Travdo de
normal » Jacto normal * Peavmul: Jacto continuo * Henpeprnsoe pacn- sequrga * Jawok
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